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UonorAble John D. J)iuaell, 
House of Representative., 
Waahi ll8ton• 
DC . 

DeAr Mr Dlngell; 

Q 

~ . ..J 

This i. in reply to your letter of December 13. enelosina 
• copy of • letter to you from Mr. E. S. HaISi. of Detroit , 

1 enclo.e herewith. memorandum with regard to the matter 
frOal our Dividon of Tr4741ilg and Excb.aD8ee "hicn I hope will prove 
helpful. 1 am aleo retutnlng Mr. Halgis' latter. 

If there is «nyfurtber uaiet4Dce whicb we can provide. 
please c1.o DOt hedtate ' to get in toucb ;,ith us. 

Enclosures. 

PALJr. :mh 

Sineerely your •• 

Eelwarc! N. Gadsby 
Chaiman 



o o 
ME.HOiAND\n·l OF TUE DIVISION OF TIWlING 
At® EXCHANGES OF THE SECURITIES AND 

EXCHANGE CONMlSSION 

By letter dated November 30 to the Honorilble John D. Dil18e11, 
lSl'. E. S. lta1gb complained that Mr. Newton, Regtonal Administrator of 
our Seattle Regional Office, was interfering witbtbe operations of 
honest men and campanies wch ae Central OUs Co. and Warren Cottrell. 
of British Columbia, and requested that this office cotrect tlle dtuaUon. 

With regard to Mr. Cottrelle, he baa been euaagcd 1n variou. 
illegal aecurltie. transactlona for a good mAny years. The follOWing i. 
a SUIIIIlary of his record aa Shown by our fU.s: 

1. On March 10, 1936 at Spokano, Waah1ngton. Cottrello received 
& 2-year auspeneled Mntence on • charge of at tempt 1118 to defraud a bank 
in connaction with a chaek. 

2. On or about January 1949, Cottrelle pleade4 guilty at St.John, 
New Brunswick, to ~ Chargd of violatillS the S«curity Frauds Prevention 
Act by offering securities vithout regutration 4lJ a broker or salesman. 
He was fined $250.00 on eacb charge, or ordered to serve two months in jail. 

3. On ~cember 9, 1949 at Vancouver, B.C., Cottrell. va. sentenced 
to a Une of $1,000 or 6 months in OakaU8 Priaon, which prison lieutence 
vas served. Thts conviction was based upon violations of the Britllb 
COlumbia Securities Act. 

4. On October 27. 1953 Cottrell., who WIlS indicted under the aliaa 
of Lloyd J. Moore, pleaded guilty in the United States District Court in 
Great FaUs, Montana, to cb4rges of violations of the anU-fraud provblona 
of the United States Securities Act of 1933 and was aentenced to 3 years 
impd90Dmeut and was fined $2,000.00. Tb1a indictment related to the 
fraudulent sale of secudt1es of the Lost Wheelbarrow M1n1ng Company. 
He WAS imprisoned in the U.S.Penitentiary at MCNell Island, Waahington. 
until January 9, 1956, when be was conditionally released lind deported 
to C8nada. He violated the ter1118 of his conditional releaae aud 8 warrant 
for his arreat WAI t .. ued on April 25, 1956 and placed in .the hands of the 
U.S.Marshal in Seattle. washington. ' Ie understand that th1a varrant 18 
atill outatanding. 

S. On February 27. 1953 Cottrelllt waa convicted on a charge 
of fraud, contrary to Section 3Z3(1) of the Criminal Code. in Calgery, 

-, and vas sentenced to imprisonment attbe Provincial Gool tn Fort 
Saskatchewan for a period of 9 months, which sentence WSI aened. 

Cottrelle 18 presently operating from Montreal and soUciting 
funds purportedly for investment in a placer mining venture in British 
Co 1 \!Illb ia. 
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Cottrell. appoau to attribute Ilia difficu1t:l.es to ~lr. Nwton. 
Howevcr, as llWly be noted from hb ".;Icord, Cl.madl n authorities l¥lVC been 
~artlcularly active in taking lesal procecdlng$ against h~. 

With regard to Central OU,. Inc., that company made two fni~B 
witb the CoImIha1on. in 1956 and in 1957, in ordCl' to obtain an e x.emption 
from reslltr.scion under the Securities Act with respect to offerings of 
ita securities. On ~~rcn 3, 1953. t4e Commi8oion temporarily suspended 
the e.vdlability of this e :-cetllption. There is attached hereto .. copy of 
Securitie. Act Ralesa.e 390l annouucing thb action and 'tating the 
reasons therefor. M indicated in the release, Central on. Inc. 
wu entitled to a be4r1.ng upon request, at which It could attempt to 
silow that the suspension should be vtlcnted. Acc:ordiI13 to our records, 
DO bCl,Ilrlll8 wa. ever requested or held. 

PALJR. :HIl 


